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CONTACT LIST AY25-26
Academic Division & Department Contact List
#DL_DeptChairs@gavilan.edu
#DL_Deans@gavilan.edu
Note: This list is non-comprehensive for all Student Services and sudden personnel changes do occur.
		Office of Academic Affairs	

	Vice President of Academic Affairs
	Dr. Moaty Fayek
	mfayek@gavilan.edu
	408-852-2814
	SS 117

	Executive Assistant
	Victoria Masey
	vmasey@gavilan.edu
	408-848-4761
	SS 105

	Curriculum Specialist
	James Chiorizi
	jghiorzi@gavilan.edu
	408-848-4770
	CDC 121

	Academic Scheduling Coordinator
	Cecilia Ghiorzi
	cghiorzi@gavilan.edu	
	408-848-4701	
	CDC 121

	Academic Scheduling Coordinator
	Lupe Lopez
	llopez@gavilan.edu
	408-846-4980
	CDC 121

	Professional Development
Faculty Liaison
	Cherise Mantia
	cmantia@gavilan.edu
	
	TH 111

	SLO/PLO/SAO
Faculty Liaison
	Kolo Wamba
	kwamba@gavilan.edu
	
	

	Mentoring
Faculty Liaison
	Tiffany Palsgrove
	tpalsgrove@gavilan.edu	
	
	



	Athletics & Kinesiology

	Director of Athletics & Kinesiology
	Jamie Adams
	etrevathan@gavilan.edu
	408-848-4866
	HOB 106

	Department Co-chair
	Johnathan Ploke
	jploke@gavilan.edu
	408-848-4875
	APE 106

	Department Co-chair
	Darlene Del Carmen
	ddelcarmen@gavilan.edu
	408-848-4880
	GYM 118D

	Departmental Assistant 
	Zoe Harada
	zharada@gavilan.edu
	408-848-4876
	GYM 124



	Arts, Humanities, and Social Sciences

	Dean of Arts, Humanities, and Social Sciences
	Carla Johnson
	cajohnson@gavilan.edu

	408-848-4702
	SS 116

	Division Assistant
	To be hired
	
	
	

	English
Department Co-chair
	Scott Sandler
	ssandler@gavilan.edu
	408-846-4979
	SS 112

	English
Department Co-chair
	Christina Salvin
	csalvin@gavilan.edu
	831-524-4862
	HOL

	Fine Arts
Department Co-chair
	Max Rain
	mrain@gavilan.edu
	408-848-4833
	ART 110

	Fine Arts
Department Co-chair
	Cherise Mantia
	cmantia@gavilan.edu
	
	TH 111

	Social Science 
Department Co-chair
	Nicholas Park
	npark@gavilan.edu
	408-852-2816
	SS 108

	Social Science 
Department Co-chair
	Nick Fortino
	nfortino@gavilan.edu 
	408-852-2808
	SS 107





	Career Education and Workforce Pathways

	Dean of Career Education and Workforce Pathways
	Vins Chacko
	vchacko@gavilan.edu

	408-848-4757
	BU 109


	Director of Community, Continuing, Corporate Education & Grants
	Rosio Pedroso
	rpedroso@gavilan.edu
	408-848-4847
	TBA

	Business & CSIS
Department Chair
	Karla Valenzuela 
	kvalenzuela@gavilan.edu
	408-848-4719
	

	Career Education
Department Co-Chair
	Gilbert Ramirez
	gramirez@gavilan.edu
	408-846-4961
	COS 107

	 Career Education Department Co-Chair
	Pat Henrickson
	phenrickson@gavilan.edu
	408-848-4817
	

	Cosmetology
Departmental Assistant
	Delva Zamarron 
	dzamarron@gavilan.edu
	408-848-4884
	COS 116

	ESL & Non-Credit
Department Chair
	Nicole Cisneros
	ncisneros@gavilan.edu
	408-852-2829
	BU 121

	ESL
Departmental Assistant
	Elsy Johnson
	ejohnson@gavilan.edu
	408-848-4859
	

	Division Assistant
	Patricia Bautista
	pbautista@gavilan.edu
	408-848-4719
	BU 108



	Library, Learning Resources, & Distance Education

	Director of Library, Learning Resources, & Distance Ed.
	Carolyn Norman
	cnorman@gavilan.edu
	408-848-4768
	LI 152

	Distance Education
Department Chair
	Peter Howell
	phowell@gavilan.edu
	408-848-4885
	LI 201



	Science, Technology, Engineering, and Mathematics

	Dean of STEM
	Jennifer Nari
	jnari@gavilan.edu
	408-852-2880
	MA 118

	Natural Sciences
Department Chair
	Patrick Yuh
	pyuh@gavilan.edu
	408-848-4870
	LS 112

	Division Assistant (sub)
	Lynda Flores
	lflores@gavilan.edu
	408-848-4701
	SS 124



	Nursing & Allied Health

	Dean of Nursing and Allied Health
	Sana Massad
	smassad@gavilan.edu
	408-848-4866
	HOB 106

	Department Co-chair
	Maggie Pereyra
	mpereyra@gavilan.edu
	408-607-8667
	HOB 109

	Department Co-chair
	Gardenia Angeles
	gangeles@gavilan.edu
	831-801-3876
	

	Division Assistant
	Isela Garcia
	iggarcia@gavilan.edu
	408-848-4883
	HOB 107



		Office of Student Services	

	Vice President of Student Services
	Dr. Renee Craig-Marius
	vpss@gavilan.edu
	408-852-2814
	AD 133

	Executive Assistant
	Grace Cardinalli
	gcardinalli@gavilan.edu
	408-848-4738
	AD 138

	PIPR-RAP
Faculty Liaison
	Veronica Andrade
	vandrade@gavilan.edu
	408-852-2830
	



	Counseling

	Dean of Counseling
	Diego Espinoza
	despinoza@gavilan.edu
	408-852-2811
	SC 102

	Counseling
Department Chair
	Debbie Gilstrap
	dgilstrap@gavilan.edu
	408-848-4855
	SC 103

	Division Assistant
	Diana Padilla Urias
	dpadilla@gavilan.edu
	408-852-2895
	SC 116



	Special Programs & Student Support

	Dean of Student Support
	Carina Cisneros
	ccisneros@gavilan.edu
	408-848-4772
	LI 101A

	Director of Basic Needs & Success
	Annette Gutierrez
	agutierrez@gavilan.edu
	408-848-4813
	LI 129

	Director of Accessible Education Center
	Stephen Gaitan
	sgaitan@gavilan.edu
	408-848-4871
	LI 115

	Accessible Education Center Department Chair
	Eric Lopez
	elopez@gavilan.edu
	408-848-4878
	APE 106

	Accessible Education Center Division Assistant
	Luciana Fuentes
	lfuentes@gavilan.edu
	408-848-4865
	LI 117A
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